- Design: Round wall ring and guard grille
- Impeller material: Sheet steel (enameled in black)
- Bearings: Maintenance-free ball bearings
W
ei
gh
t
Am
bi
en
t t
em
pe
ra
tu
re
50
Hz
Op
er
at
iv
e
ra
ng
e
50
Hz
So
un
d
pr
es
su
re
 le
ve
l
Cu
rr
en
t d
ra
w
Po
w
er
 c
on
su
m
pt
io
n
Sp
ee
d
Ai
r f
lo
w
Fr
eq
ue
nc
y
Vo
lta
ge
Nominal data
kg°CPadB(A)AW1/minm³/hHz3~ VACMotorType
3.0-25 .. 550 .. 200720.362102580313050230/400M2D074DFW2D300CP0231
Current draw at 230 VAC higher by a factor of 1.73Subject to modification
ntL
[%]
LpA
[dBA]
I
[A]
P1
[W]
n
[1/min]Characteristic: Pressure over air flow at 50Hz
------22825301
------27324002
1 Type: W2D300CP0231 / Status: 23.01.2008
AC axial fan
S series
Specific drawing
0
380
Ø3
26
Ø3
97
11
80
6x
60
˚
9
15
˚
"A" >
Connection illustration
Star (3~ 400 VAC)Delta (3~ 230 VAC)
L3L2L1
1
2
V1U1
2V2U W
W
PE U1 = BK
U2 = GN
V1 = BU
V2 = WH
W1 = BN
W2 = YE
= GNYE
L3L2L1
W 22V2U
1U 1V 1W
PE U1 = BK
U2 = GN
V1 = BU
V2 = WH
W1 = BN
W2 = YE
= GNYE
Technical description
- Impeller material: Sheet steel (enameled in black)
- Direction of rotation: Right, looking at rotor
- Number of impeller blades: 5
- Operating mode: S1
- Protection class: I
- Option: With terminal box
- Design: Round wall ring and guard grille
- Bearings: Maintenance-free ball bearings
- Direction of flow: "A"
- Cable layout: Variable
- Insulation class: "B"
- System of protection: IP 44
Contact
ebm-papst Mulfingen GmbH & Co. KG
Bachmühle 2
D-74673 Mulfingen
Phone +49 (0) 79 38 / 81-0
Fax +49 (0) 79 38 / 81-110
2 Type: W2D300CP0231 / Status: 23.01.2008
AC axial fan
S series